
 

 

 

Rainbow Board 
 
President 
Carol Schuster carol@rainbowaat.org             847.946.1776 
Directors: 
Linda Bartjen  Linda@rainbowaat.org    773.519.3706 
Nancy Endo  nendo@hotmail.com    847.337.8222 
Jerry Feldman  jerry@rainbowaat.org     847.347. 8665 
Jean Hedstrom jeahed@yahoo.com     847.710.0873 
Vicki Rabyne  vicki.rabyne@sbcglobal.net    847.278.2980 
Susanne Sward susanne.sward@rainbowaat.org 847.525.4290  
 
Additional Board Members: 
Fundraising Event Planning Chair: 
Dee Thake  dee.thake@comcast.net             708.744.1505/630.649.0266 
Membership Chair: 
Robin Simborg rainbowaat@gmail.com      773.383.1153 
Program Coordinator: 
Susan Burrows rainbowprog1@ameritech.net   847. 312. 0525 
 

Misc. Rainbow Contacts: 

AAT Class Registrar:  
Donna Head     dlh9127@comcast.net      847.651.6556 
Communications Coordinator, Social Media, Web:  
Susanne Sward Susanne.sward@rainbowaat.org     847.525.4290 
  
CRU Coordinator 
Cindy Gross  cingross@aol.com          773.774.8615 
Dog Safety Coordinator: 
Inez Rose  dogluvr2345@gmail.com                       847.924.4424 
Read to Dog Coordinator:  
Louisa Erickson louisa.erickson@rainbowaat.org      847.372.7748 
Observation Report Coordinator 
Alicia Goldberg  alimarie3@gmail.com       847.514.3215 
Vet/Rabies Records: 
Miriam Feldman miriam@rainbowaat.org                  630.523.3992 
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